

## **OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE**

**HOJAI :: ASSAM** 

Memo No. DJHj/24/766 - 768

Date: 27/3/2024

## **ORDER**

The Medical Admissibility Board of the District Judiciary at Hojai is hereby reconstituted with the following members:

- 1. Sri Satya Nath Sarma, District & Sessions Judge, Hojai as Chairman.
- 2. Syeda Farida Afzal Zinnat, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai as Member.
- 3. Dr. Surjit Bora, SDM & HO (HQ), Hojai, Assam as Member.

Inform all concerned.

(Sri Satva Nath Sarma)

District & Sessions Judge,

Hojai, Assam

Date:

District & Sessions Judge

Hojai :: Assam

Memo No. DJHj/24/

## Copy for information to:

1. Syeda Farida Afzal Zinnat, Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai.

2. Dr. Surjit Bora, SDM & HO (HQ), Hojai.

3 Systems Officer for uploading it to the official website.

(Sri Satya Nath Sarma),

District & Sessions Judge,

Hojai, Assam.

District & Sessions Judge Hojai :: Assam